TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM641260

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900599012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alyzen Medical Physics, Inc.		07/27/2020	Corporation: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alyzen Medical Physics, LLC	
Street Address:	223 S Church Street, Unit 101	
City:	Jonesboro	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88925808	ALYZEN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5013741701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 501-374-1700

Email: ioe.calhoun@calhounlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Joe D. Calhoun Address Line 1: PO BOX 251504

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72225-1504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe D. Calhoun
SIGNATURE:	/JDC3/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-07-27Articles Of Conversion for ALYZEN MEDICAL PHYSICS, LLC (AR)#page1.tif source=2020-07-27Articles Of Conversion for ALYZEN MEDICAL PHYSICS, LLC (AR)#page2.tif source=2020-07-27Articles Of Conversion for ALYZEN MEDICAL PHYSICS, LLC (AR)#page3.tif source=2021-04-07NoticeofNonRecordation-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900611388

REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0921

STATE OF ARKANSAS



I. John Thurston, Arkansas Secretary of State of the State of Arkansas, and as such, keeper of the records of domestic and foreign corporations, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

All Corporate records on file for

ALYZEN MEDICAL PHYSICS, LLC

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 13th day of August, 2020.

John Thurston

Arkansas Secretary of State

/ Julia Butler

TRADEMARK REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0922 CERTIFIED COPY

FILED - Arkansas Secretary of State - John Thurston - Doc#: 13010920002 - Filing#: 811256993 - Filed On: 7/29/2020 - Page(s): 2

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Act 408 of 2009 and Arkansas Code Annotated §§ 4-27-1102 - 4-27-1105

The undersigned hereby state:

(1) Alyzen Medical Physics, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, is converting into Alyzen Medical Physics, LLC,

an Arkansas limited liability company, effective as of July 29, 2020.

(2) The above-stated conversion has been duly approved as required by Arkansas law.

(3) Alyzen Medical Physics, Inc. is currently registered to do business in the State of Arkansas, and is in good

standing with the Arkansas Secretary of State. Alyzen Medical Physics, LLC currently has Mark DeWeese, 223

S. Church Street, Unit 101, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 listed as its registered agent for service in Arkansas.

(4) The parties intend that for U.S. federal income tax purposes, the conversion be treated as disregarded and

shall take no tax position inconsistent therewith except as otherwise required by a change in law or a good faith

resolution of a tax contest.

(5) A copy of the plan of conversion is on file at the offices of Alyzen Medical Physics, LLC, 223 S. Church

Street, Unit 101, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401, and a copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by the

surviving organization on request and without cost to any shareholder, member, partner, or other owner of any

constituent organization.

(6) The undersigned understand that knowingly signing a false document with the intent to file with the

Arkansas Secretary of State is a class C misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine up to \$100.00 and/or

imprisonment up to 30 days.

Executed this 27th day of July, 2020.

ALYZEN MEDICAL PHYSICS, INC.

ALYZEN MEDICAL PHYSICS, LLC

Mark DeWeese

President/Secretary/Treasurer

Mark DeWeese

Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0923

CERTIFIED COPY



Arkansas Secretary of State

John Thurston

1401 W. Capitol, Suite 250, Little Rock, AR 72201 501-682-3409 • www.sos.arkansas.gov

Articles of Organization for Limited Liability Company (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN INK)

The undersigned authorized manager or member or person forming this Limited Liability Company under the Small Business Entity Tax Pass Through Act, Act 1003 of 1993 Arkansas Code Annotated § 4-32-202, adopts the following Articles of Organization of such Limited Liability Company:

The Name of the Limited Liability Company is : Alyze	n Medical Physics, LLC
"L.C.," "LLC," or "LC." The word "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Co." * Companies which perform professional service I Limited Liability Company," "Professional Limited C or "PLLC," or "PLC" and not contain the name of a	y," "Limited Company," or the abbreviation "L.L.C.," abbreviated as "Ltd.", and the "Company" may be MUST additionally contain the words "Professional ompany," or the abbreviations "P.L.L.C.," "P.L.C.," "PLLC," person who is not a member except that of a deceased s "Ltd.", and the "Company" maybe abbreviated as "Co."
Address of principal place of business of the Limited I of business) shall be: 223 South Church Street, Unit	iability Company (Which may be, but not need be, the plat t 101, Jonesboro, AR 72401
The name and address of the registered agent of this	company shall be Mark DeWeese
223 South Church Street, Unit 101	Jonesboro, AR 7248 (1978)
included in the space provided or by attachment: The	s company and be menager manager.
I understand that knowingly signing a false document a Class C misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine understand this 29th day of July	The contract of the contract o
Kuty	Perry L. Wilson - Organizer
(Signature of person(s) forming the company)	(Typed or printed name)
(Signature of person(s) forming the company)	(Typed or printed name)
(Signature of person(s) forming the company)	(Typed or printed name)

Filling Fee \$50.00 payable to Arkansas Secretary of State

RECORDED: 02/26/2021

LL-01 Rev. 11/18

TRADEMARK REEL: 007262 FRAME: 0924